
From: McMillin, Rachel (PUB)
To: Danowski, Jennifer; Villegas, Diana (PUB); +WPG1002 - Public UTILITIES (FIN); "Alex.bakulev@metsco.ca";

"Andrew McLaren"; "Bob Peters (bobpeters@fillmoreriley.com)"; "brady@ryalleng.com"; "Brian Meronek"; "Brian
Rickers"; "Brooke Glover"; Czarnecki, Brent; "Darren Rainkie"; "David Bonin (david@ryalleng.com)"; "Dayna
Steinfeld (dsteinfeld@fillmoreriley.com)"; "Don Sturtevant"; "Eric Durand"; "Gina Kim"; "Gloria Desorcy - CAC MB
(Gloria@CACManitoba.ca)"; Gregorashuk, Shannon; "Hacault, Antoine"; "Ian Mitchell"; "Jeremy McKay"; Carvell,
Jessica; "Jim Bartlett"; "Kelly Derksen"; "Kim Johnston"; "Lewis Manning"; "Matthew Ducharme";
"mdavies@intergroup.ca"; Niemczak, Jonathan; Chard, Paul; "Paul Liddle"; "pbowman@intergroup.ca"; "Richard
DeWolf"; "Roger Cathcart - Cathcart Advisors Inc. (remc@cathcartadvisors.com)"; "Roman Karski"; Schubert,
Kristen (PUB); "Steven Biggar"; King, Suzanne; "Tracy Roberts"; Diduch, Victor; Wilde, Angela (PUB); McMillin,
Rachel (PUB)

Cc: Chard, Paul; Czarnecki, Brent; Carvell, Jessica; Martin, Darryl
Subject: RE: Centra to PUB re: 2019-20 Centra GRA-Centra Request for Extension
Date: August-26-19 2:13:29 PM

Good afternoon,
 
The Board agrees to grant an extension and expects the best efforts by Centra
to submit by end of business day on Thursday August 29, 2019 or alternately by
noon on Friday August 30, 2019.
 
The Board also confirms that Centra is to provide its oral submissions on issues
identified for oral evidence on Wednesday August 28, 2019 at 9:00 am not on
August 29, 2019 as contained in Centra’s letter.  
 
Thank you,
 
Rachel McMillin
Assistant Associate Secretary
The Public Utilities Board
400-330 Portage Avenue
Winnipeg, MB  R3C 0C4
Tel. No.: 204-945-2644 
Fax No.: 204-945-2643
toll free: 1-866-854-3698
email: Rachel.McMillin@gov.mb.ca
 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message (including any attachments) may contain confidential and/or privileged information. All rights of
privilege are expressly claimed and not waived. Any review, dissemination, distribution, copying, disclosure, printing or other use of this e-mail by
persons or entities other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail message in error, please contact the sender
immediately and delete the material from any and all computers on which it may be stored.

 
From: Danowski, Jennifer <jdanowski@hydro.mb.ca> 
Sent: August-26-19 12:14 PM
To: Villegas, Diana (PUB) <Diana.Villegas@gov.mb.ca>; +WPG1002 - Public UTILITIES (FIN)
<publicutilities@gov.mb.ca>; 'Alex.bakulev@metsco.ca' <Alex.bakulev@metsco.ca>; 'Andrew
McLaren' <andrew@intergroup.ca>; 'Bob Peters (bobpeters@fillmoreriley.com)'
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<bobpeters@fillmoreriley.com>; 'brady@ryalleng.com' <brady@ryalleng.com>; 'Brian Meronek'
<bmeronek@ddwestllp.com>; 'Brian Rickers' <Brian.rickers@bunge.com>; 'Brooke Glover'
<bglover@lawsonlundell.com>; Czarnecki, Brent <BACzarnecki@hydro.mb.ca>; 'Darren Rainkie'
<darrenrainkie@gmail.com>; 'David Bonin (david@ryalleng.com)' <david@ryalleng.com>; 'Dayna
Steinfeld (dsteinfeld@fillmoreriley.com)' <dsteinfeld@fillmoreriley.com>; 'Don Sturtevant'
<Don.sturtevant@simplot.com>; 'Eric Durand' <Eric.durand@mccain.ca>; 'Gina Kim'
<Gina.Kim@bp.com>; 'Gloria Desorcy - CAC MB (Gloria@CACManitoba.ca)'
<Gloria@CACManitoba.ca>; Gregorashuk, Shannon <sgregorashuk@hydro.mb.ca>; 'Hacault,
Antoine' <afh@tdslaw.com>; 'Ian Mitchell' <ian.mitchell@mccain.com>; 'Jeremy McKay'
<jmckay@ddwestllp.com>; Carvell, Jessica <jcarvell@hydro.mb.ca>; 'Jim Bartlett'
<Jim_barlett@transcanada.com>; 'Kelly Derksen' <kderksenconsulting@gmail.com>; 'Kim Johnston'
<Kim.johnston@bp.com>; 'Lewis Manning' <lmanning@lawsonlundell.com>; 'Matthew Ducharme'
<Matthew_ducharme@transcanada.com>; McMillin, Rachel (PUB) <Rachel.McMillin@gov.mb.ca>;
'mdavies@intergroup.ca' <mdavies@intergroup.ca>; Niemczak, Jonathan
<jniemczak@hydro.mb.ca>; Chard, Paul <pchard@hydro.mb.ca>; 'Paul Liddle'
<Paul.liddle@kochind.com>; 'pbowman@intergroup.ca' <pbowman@intergroup.ca>; 'Richard
DeWolf' <rdewolf@shaw.ca>; 'Roger Cathcart - Cathcart Advisors Inc. (remc@cathcartadvisors.com)'
<remc@cathcartadvisors.com>; 'Roman Karski' <Roman_karski@transcanada.com>; Schubert,
Kristen (PUB) <Kristen.Schubert@gov.mb.ca>; 'Steven Biggar' <Steve.biggar@richardson.ca>; King,
Suzanne <sking@hydro.mb.ca>; 'Tracy Roberts' <troberts@lawsonlundell.com>; Diduch, Victor
<vdiduch@hydro.mb.ca>; Wilde, Angela (PUB) <Angela.Wilde@gov.mb.ca>
Cc: Chard, Paul <pchard@hydro.mb.ca>; Czarnecki, Brent <BACzarnecki@hydro.mb.ca>; Carvell,
Jessica <jcarvell@hydro.mb.ca>; Martin, Darryl <dmartin@hydro.mb.ca>
Subject: Centra to PUB re: 2019-20 Centra GRA-Centra Request for Extension
 
Hello,
 
Please see the attached.
 
Thank you,
Jennifer Danowski
 
 
Jennifer Danowski B. Comm. (Hons.)
Regulatory Coordinator
Regulatory Services Department
Ph: (204) 360-3897
Fax: (204) 360-6140
 
 
 
 


